

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

- 1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 130, Page 4, Section 387.720, Lines 21-
- 2 22, by deleting "a crime" and inserting in lieu thereof "an offense"; and
- 3
- 4 Further amend said bill, Page 7, Section 387.736, Line 2, by deleting "an offense of sexual
- 5 misconduct, assault, or battery" and inserting in lieu thereof:
- 6
- 7 "driving under the influence of drugs or alcohol, fraud, a sexual offense, use of a motor vehicle to
- 8 commit a felony, an offense involving property damage, theft, an act of violence, or an act of
- 9 terror"; and
- 10
- 11
- 12 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
- 13 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____